



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO. APPL. 2868/2014 & 3465-3467/2016

ANJALI JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Manisha Dhir, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. KPS Kohli, Ms. Sharmistha
Ghosh & Mr. Mahipal Singh,
Advocates

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD.& ORS ... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harshit Aggarwal, Advocate
Mr. P K Mittal for R-1 & 4
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gowai with Mr.
Krishna Keshav & Ms. Sreenita
Gosh, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

03.11.2017

Learned counsel for the parties state that they would like to try and settle the matter through Mediation.

Let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Medication & Conciliation Centre on 14.11.2017 at 3:00 P.M.

Let the Mediation Centre nominate a senior and experienced Mediator to try and settle the disputes between the parties.

To await the report of the Mediator, list on 17.01.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 03, 2017/P