



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CA Nos.2868/2014, 3465-67/2016

ANJALI JAIN

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. KPS Kohli,
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh and
Mr. Mahipal Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through Ms. Shuchi Sejwal, Adv. for R-2 & 3
Mr. Ranjana Roy, Mr. Krishna
Keshav, Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advs. for
R-4

AND

+ CO.A(SB) 4/2015 & CA Nos.213/2015, 1389/2016, 3469-71/2016

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. KPS Kohli,
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh and
Mr. Mahipal Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through Ms. Shuchi Sejwal, Adv. for R-2 & 3
Mr. Ranjana Roy, Mr. Krishna
Keshav, Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advs. for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **17.01.2018**

Learned counsel for the parties inform me that the matter is still pending before the learned Mediator. Accordingly, a request is made for adjournment. The request is acceded to.

List on 26th April, 2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 17, 2018

rb