



\$~CP-11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014**

ANJALI JAIN

..... Appellant

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS..... Respondent

+ **CO.A(SB) 4/2015**

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

..... Appellant

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS..... Respondent

Present: Ms.Sharmistha Ghosh, Adv. for the appellant in item 11.
Mr.Dinhar Takiar, Adv. for the appellant in item 12.
Mr.P.K.Mittal, Adv. for R-1 & R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **16.08.2018**

An adjournment slip has been moved. It has also been pointed out that mediation proceedings have failed.

List for arguments on 12.12.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

AUGUST 16, 2018

n