



\$~6 (Company)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014**  
**ANJALI JAIN**

..... Appellant  
Through: Mr.Prakhyat Sharma & Mr.Hemant  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

..... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai Adv. & Mr.  
Vineet Wadhwa Advs. for R-5.  
Mr.Saurabh Kalia & Mr.Vibhu  
Jaiswal, Advs. for R-2 & R-3.  
Ms.Preeti Goel & Mr.Siddhartha Jain,  
Advs. for R-1 & R-4.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**  
% **03.08.2022**

**CO.APPL. 282/2022**

As the appellant's Legal Heirs are represented through a new counsel, the application is allowed and Mr.Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Advocate is discharged from the matter.

**CO.APPL. (To be Numbered)**

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that an application to bring on record the Legal Heirs of the deceased/appellant has been filed vide Diary No. 897898/2022 on 17.05.2022. The same has been returned under objections. A copy of the application has been handed over by the learned counsel for the appellant.



Let the application be numbered.

The learned counsels for the respondents submit that they have no objection to the Legal Heirs of the appellant being brought on record.

The application is allowed. Mr.Vipin Jain and Mr.Rahul Jain are added as Legal Heirs of the appellant. It is noted that the husband of the appellant is already a party in the present appeal as respondent no. 6.

**CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO.APPL. 2868/2014, 3465/2016, 3466/2016 & 3467/2016**

The learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to make submissions on the appeal.

On the next date of hearing, Mr.Mukesh Jain, appellant in CO.A(SB) 4/2015, shall remain personally present in Court.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**AUGUST 3, 2022/rv**