



\$~C-2 & C-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.A(SB) 68/2014, CO.APPLs. 2868/2014 & 3465-3467/2016

ANJALI JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Nilesh Sharma,
Mr. Prakhar Sharma and Mr. Hemant
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Preeti Goel and Mr. Siddhartha
Jain, Advocates for R-1 & 4.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai and
Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Advocates for
R-5.

+ CO.A(SB) 4/2015, CO.APPLs. 213/2015, 1389/2016 & 3469-
3471/2016

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Karan Valecha and Ms. Aditi
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kalia and Mr. Vibhu
Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Ms. Preeti Goel and Mr. Siddhartha
Jain, Advocates for R-1 & 4.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai and
Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Advocates for
R-5.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.01.2023

1. After hearing the counsels for the parties, it appears that there is a possibility of amicable settlement. For this purpose, they are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, which is requested to appoint Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Senior Advocate as Senior Mediator to assist the parties in the mediation process.
2. List before the Mediation Centre on 31st January, 2023.
3. List before the Court for reporting of outcome on 14th March, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 24, 2023

nk