



\$~CP-15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO.APPL. 2868/2014, CO.APPL. 3465/2016, CO.APPL. 3466/2016, CO.APPL. 3467/2016**

ANJALI JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Prakhyat Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kalia and Mr. Vibhu Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

+ **CO.A(SB) 4/2015 & CO.APPL. 213/2015, CO.APPL. 1389/2016, CO.APPL. 3469/2016, CO.APPL. 3470/2016, CO.APPL. 3471/2016**

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Karan Valecha, Advocate.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kalia and Mr. Vibhu Jaiswal, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **14.03.2023**

1. Counsel for parties jointly request for an adjournment on the ground that mediation negotiations are ongoing and moving towards settlement.
2. At request, re-notify on 24th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 14, 2023/d.negi