



\$~CO.1 & CO.2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO.APPL. 2868/2014, CO.APPL.**
3465/2016, CO.APPL. 3466/2016, CO.APPL. 3467/2016

ANJALI JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shreya Moondhra and
Ms. Swastika Kumari,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD.
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya
Singh, Adv. for R-2 and 3.

+ **CO.A(SB) 4/2015 & CO.APPL. 213/2015, CO.APPL.**
1389/2016, CO.APPL. 3469/2016, CO.APPL.
3470/2016, CO.APPL. 3471/2016

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shreya Moondhra and
Ms. Swastika Kumari,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD.
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya
Singh, Adv. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is pending consideration before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. They request for an adjournment.
2. At their request, list on 07.04.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2025

'KDK'