



\$~CO.3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014, CO. APPL. 2868/2014 & CO.APPL. 3465-3567/2016**

ANJALI JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swastika Kumari, Advocate.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv. for
R-2 & 3.

+ **CO.A(SB) 4/2015, CO.APPL. 213/2015, CO.APPL. 1389/2016, CO.APPL. 3469/2016, CO.APPL. 3470/2016, CO.APPL. 3471/2016**

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swastika Kumari, Advocate.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv. for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

CO.APPL. 3465/2016 In CO.A(SB) 68/2014 /Condonation of delay/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 162 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.



2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
3. The Application stands disposed of.
4. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 3466/2016 In CO.A(SB) 68/2014 /Condonation of delay/

5. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 122 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by the Respondent No.5.

6. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
7. The Application stands disposed of.
8. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 3467/2016 In CO.A(SB) 68/2014 /Condonation of delay/

9. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 95 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by the Respondent Nos.1 & 4.

10. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
11. The Application stands disposed of.
12. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 1389/2016 In CO.A(SB) 4/2015 /Condonation of delay/

13. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeking condonation of delay of 6 days in filing the Reply.

14. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
15. The Application stands disposed of.
16. The Reply be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 3469/2016 In CO.A(SB) 4/2015 /Condonation of delay/

17. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 52 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by



the Respondent No.5.

18. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.

19. The Application stands disposed of.

20. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 3471/2016 In CO.A(SB) 4/2015 [Condonation of delay]

21. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 52 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

22. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.

23. The Application stands disposed of.

24. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.APPL. 3470/2016 In CO.A(SB) 4/2015 [Condonation of delay]

25. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking condonation of delay of 52 days in filing the Rejoinder to the Reply filed by the Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

26. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.

27. The Application stands disposed of.

28. The Rejoinder be taken on record.

CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO. APPL. 2868/2014 [Stay]

CO.A(SB) 4/2015 & CO.APPL. 213/2015 [Stay]

29. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the parties. It is stated that the parties are attempting to settle the matter in Mediation.

30. At their request, list on 03.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/ ha