



\$~C~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.A(SB) 68/2014 & CO.APPL. 2868/2014.**

ANJALI JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swastika Kumari, Mr. Aditya
Narayan, Advs.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Teendra Saumya Singh, Mr.
Aabir Bhattacharya, Advs. for R2 &
R3.

(5)

+ **CO.A(SB) 4/2015 & CO.APPL. 213/2015**

SHRI MUKESH JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swastika Kumari, Mr. Aditya
Narayan, Advs.

versus

M/S SATYAM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Teendra Saumya Singh, Mr.
Aabir Bhattacharya, Advs. for R2 &
R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for parties state that Mediation is underway and requests for
deferment.



2. Accordingly, re-notify on 27th April 2026.
3. In the meantime, as and when parties achieve settlement, they are at liberty to file an appropriate application before this Court.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ak/zb